06-01-2000



09/508047 8 Recd PCT/PTO 03 MAR 2000

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	1310 Bai'a 1300x 1400 1700 1704 1405	
To the Honorable Commissions 1013	372352 attached original documents or copies thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Andre Jollenbeck Manfred Rupalla Andreas Baus Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	Wickmann-Werke GmbH Annenstrasse 113 58453 Witten, Germany	
□ Yes □ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
■ Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Other		
Execution Date: February 4, 2000		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	09/508, 047 on, the execution date of the application is: February 4, 2000	
A. Patent Application Number(s): Assignment for US Natl Phase, based on PCT/EP98/05514 filed August 29, 1998 and DE 197 38 575.3 filed September 1997. Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	B. Patent Number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning the document should be mailed: Brian E. Hanlon, Esquire BANNER & WITCOFF, INC. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite II00 Washington, D.C. 20036 3/10/2000 WCLAYBRO 00000128 09508047	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment	
FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit	
D. I	account)	
Del	Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
5	tanter Ray. No. 40,449 MARCH 3, 2000 (03.03.00) Date	
Reg. No. 40, 449	Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, the undersigned,

André Jöllenbeck Hallstattpfad 14 DE-44805 Bochum Germany

and

Manfred Rupalla Steinbachstrasse 4 DE-58453 Witten Germany

and

Andreas Baus Hüttemannstrasse 21 DE-44137 Dortmund Germany

have invented new and useful improvements in an

Electrical Fuse Element

for which international patent application PCT/EP98/05514 has been filed on August 29, 1998 with destination of the United States and the issue of Letters Patent of the United States has been seeked for the subject of the invention and improvements therein described and claimed;

Whereas, Wickmann-Werke GmbH, a German limited liability company, having its principal place of business at Annenstrasse 113, 58453 Witten, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed

1011

and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said André Jöllenbeck, Manfred Rupalla and Andreas Baus have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefore, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, same to be held and enjoyed by the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks to issue all such Letters Patent to the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said invention and improvements in the United States and that may be necessary to vest in the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be and to enable

1011

such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors or administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Wickmann-Werke GmbH, its successors and assigns.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hand.
This 4th day of February 2000

André Jöffenbeck)

Įn	the	presence	of:	
<i>C</i> , ,	11	11.		
~~4		of fler	:	
c.	<u>, </u>	Maxace		
$\supset \alpha$	(16 3 m)	e Markai		

11. Augulla (Manfred Rupalla)

In the presence of:

Arolf Marain
Substitute Marain

1011

(Andreas Baus)

In the presence of:

Sabine Marcu

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

ALL01011